FORM PTO-1595



101711455

EET

Docket No. 42030/DBP/P368

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Ian Guthrie	Name: Spa Electrics Pty Ltd					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No 4 - 30-01	Street Address: 3 0 20  Factory 1, 21 Tower Court, Noble Park, Victoria, 3174, Australia					
3. Name of conveyance:						
X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:						
Execution Date: March 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/138,649	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? No						
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved					
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout  10.   Explanatory letter is enclosed.	<ul> <li>7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\$40.00</li> <li>8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.</li> </ul>					
original document.  Date: April 26, 2001 By_	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

DLG PAS345168.1-\*-4/25/01 12:57 PM

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0945

Docket No.: 42030/DBP/P368

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration undersigned,	of good and valuable consideration	on, the receipt of whi	ich is hereby ack	nowledged, the
(1) lan Guthr	ie			
HEREBY SELL(	S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S)	то		
(2) Spa Elect	rics Pty Ltd			
having a place	of business at			
(3) Factory 1	, 21 Tower Court, Noble Park, Vig	toria, 3174, Australi	a	
(hereinafter cal which are disci	led "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, osed in the application for United	title and interest in a States Letters Pater	nd to any and al t entitled	improvements
(4) LIGHT BO	DY			
which applicati		]		
(a) exe	cuted by the undersigned on (5a):	<u>even date h</u>	erewith	
(b) file	d on (5b):			
	assigned Application No.:			
extensions, div	nd all United States Patents which isions, reissues, substitutes, renevolational benefits under all internationals for said improvements.	wals or continuation\$	of said applicati	on and patents,
It is hereby aut Patent, when o	norized and requested that the Cor ranted, to said ASSIGNEE, its ass	mmissioner of Patent igns or its successo	s issue any and a s in interest or it	I of said Letters s designee.
of said ASSIGi reissue patent :	ideration, it is further agreed that, week the undersigned will execute applications; execute all rightful off shall consider desirable for aiding.	e all divisional, conti ner papers; and genet	nuing, substitute ally do everything	e, renewal, and possible which
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATUI	RE	DATE	
lan Guthrie		1 AM	x 15	-3.01
witnesses 4Vin	three			

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

PATENT .

REEL: 011764 FRAME: 0946